
PREFERRED

1 RETIREMENT BENEFITS AUTHORITY

2 KENYA REVENUE AUTHORITY

3 STAFF

SECURED

1 KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK

2 UBA BANK

3 KENYA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

4 COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA

5 GOK TREASURY

UNSECURED

1 BROOKSIDE DAIRY LTD

2 UNILEVER KENYA LIMITED

3 KEVIAN KENYA LIMITED

4 SAMEER AGRICULTURE&LIVESTOCK L

5 CHANDARIA INDUSTRIES LTD

6 BIDCO AFRICA LTD

7 NEW K.C.C. LTD

8 NAIROBI BOTTLERS LTD

9 SOMA ASSOCIATES

10 MCNEEL MILLERS LIMITED

11 COLGATE PALMOLIVE E.A. LTD

12 TARONI HOLDINGS LIMITED

13 GITHUNGURI DAIRY FARMERS C.S

14 BDF EAST AFRICA LTD

15 TOWFIQ  (K) LTD

16 CITY SQUARE PROPERTIES LTD.

17 CROWN BEVERAGES LTD

18 SECURITAS KENYA LIMITED

19 KENYA NATIONAL TRADING CORP.

20 NATIONAL BANK OF KENYA

21 MINI BAKERIES (NRB) LTD

22 ELGON KENYA LTD

23 WESTLANDS TRIANGLE PROPERTIES

24 INTERCONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD

25 TROPIKAL BRANDS (AFRIKA) LTD

26 MJENGO LTD

27 GOOD BRANDS LTD

28 GOLD CROWN BEVERAGES (K) LTD

29 CADBURY KENYA LIMITED

30 HYPERMART  LTD

31 KENYA TEA PACKERS

32 PZ CUSSONS E.A. LIMITED

33 DPL FESTIVE LTD

34 ALLGATE LIMITED



35 KARTASI INDUSTRIES LTD

36 SUNTORY BEVERAGE & FOOD (K) L

37 EQUATORIAL NUT PROCESSORS LTD

38 CAPWELL INDUSTRIES LTD

39 UNITED GENERAL TRADING CO. LTD

40 KINANGOP DAIRY LTD

41 SUNRISE SUPPLIES LTD

42 EAST WEST FASHIONS

43 MANJI FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD

44 GLAXOSMITHKLINE

45 CHIRAG AFRICA LTD

46 UCHUMI INTERNAL VENDORS

47 SEAL DIAMOND

48 LIQUOR BARRELS

49 KENYA MEAT COMMISSION

50 NESTLE  KENYA LTD

51 PEMBE FLOUR MILLS LTD

52 VIMAK COLLECTION

53 KIM-FAY (E.A.) LTD

54 MENENGAI OIL REFINERIES LTD

55 AQUAMIST LTD

56 EXCEL CHEMICALS LTD

57 MWEA RICE GROWERS MULTIPURPOSE

58 SHAYONA INDUSTRIAL ENT. LTD

59 COBRA SECURITY COMPANY LTD

60 INTERWORLD INVESTMENTS LTD

61 GLADMARK INDUSTRIES LTD

62 GOLDEN AFRICA KENYA LIMITED

63 ZENKO KENYA LTD

64 KAPA OIL REFINERIES LTD

65 JOYLINE EAST AFRICA LTD

66 RAA LTD

67 JAK INDUSTRIES LTD

68 OLOIKA INVESTMENTS LTD

69 SMART BRANDS LTD

70 AMERIKEN LIMITED

71 AFRICAN COTTON INDUSTRIES LTD

72 KENYA WINE AGENCIES LTD

73 SUPER FOAM LTD

74 NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND

75 IMANGA HOMES LIMITED

76 USAFI SERVICES LTD

77 PORTCROSS LTD

78 KENYA POWER & LIGHTING

79 RADBONE CLARK (K) LTD

80 PREMIER FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD

81 COMMERCIAL BANK OF AFRICA



82 TWIGA STATIONERS & PRINTERS

83 GEM AFRICA INDUSTRIES LTD

84 RAZCO LTD

85 MOMBASA MAIZE MILLERS LTD

86 EURO MART LIMITED

87 MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

88 ASHUT ENGINEERS

89 GALANA OIL KENYA LIMITD

90 VIS SPARK SERVICES LIMITED

91 KENPOLY MANUFACTURERS LTD

92 LOMAS & LOMAS LTD

93 WEETABIX EAST AFRICA LTD

94 CARPETS AND BEYOND LIMITED

95 MILL BAKERS LTD

96 KAPARI LTD

97 SUPA SNACKS LTD

98 PHOENIPAPER LTD

99 KERICHO TEA SUPPLIERS

100 NATION MEDIA GROUP - ADV.

101 CANON CHEMICALS LTD

102 VIVA GLOBAL LIMITED

103 TOWNSVILLE HOLDINGS LTD

104 FARMING SOLUTIONS LTD

105 LOREAL EAST AFRICA LIMITED

106 OCEAN FOODS LIMITED

107 UZURI FOODS LTD

108 AMEDO CENTRES (K) LTD

109 JAMBO BISCUITS LTD/NAT. BANK

110 PERNOD RICARD KENYA LIMITED

111 BROADWAY BAKERY LTD

112 JETLAK  FOODS LIMITED

113 ARMCO (KENYA) LIMITED

114 HAPPY COW LTD

115 HASBAH KENYA LIMITED

116 JANKU ENTERPRISES

117 PROCTOR AND ALLAN ( E.A ) LTD

118 C.K FASHIONS & COSMETICS

119 PRINCIPAL COLLECTOR OF I. TAX

120 SAI OFFICE SUPPLIES LTD

121 HEYKAL PACKERS & DISTRIB LTD

122 NABICO ENTERPRISES LTD

123 HEALTHY U 2000 LTD

124 JOS HANSEN & SOEHNE (E.A.) LTD

125 ROSHNI DISTRIBUTORS LTD

126 FLAME TREE AFRICA LTD

127 SPARKLE BRANDS LIMITED

128 MAIZE MILLING CO. LTD



129 BOWIP AGENCIES LTD

130 ESSENTIAL MANUFACTURING CO. LT

131 DEEPA INDUSTRIES LTD

132 S.C. JOHNSON & SON KENYA LTD

133 ZELFA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

134 ALIDI KENYA LIMITED

135 TWO WAY COMMUNICATIONS LTD

136 AON MINET INSURANCE BROKERS

137 KINA WEAR STORES & PARTNERS L

138 EVEREADY EAST AFRICA LTD

139 ALPHA HOLDINGS LIMITED

140 BAHATI VENTURES LTD

141 THE STANDARD GROUP LTD

142 ELDOVILLE DAIRIES LIMITED

143 MIRITINI KENYA LTD

144 KULAL INTERNATIONAL LTD

145 LEISURE QUALITY FOOD PRODUCERS

146 KENCHIC LTD

147 KENYA SECULARMS LTD

148 SAN GIORGIO LTD

149 MIA WINES & SPIRITS INTL. LTD

150 WINNIE'S PURE HEALTH PRODUCTS

151 ERNST & YOUNG

152 QUALITY MEAT PACKERS LTD

153 CORNER HOUSE DEVELOPMENT LTD

154 GLACIER PRODUCTS LTD

155 N.H.I.F

156 SASINI LIMITED

157 KENYA ORCHARDS LIMITED

158 SPICE WORLD LIMITED

159 NAIROBI KITCHEN CARE LTD

160 POSNER AND KLEIN COMPANY LTD

161 PROPACK KENYA LTD

162 MANTRAC (K) LTD

163 BUYLINE INDUSTRIES LTD

164 BAROT DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

165 STIFF ENTERPRISES

166 HIDDEN TREASURES BOOK W/SALERS

167 KIRSEK INVESTMENTS LTD

168 COMPULYNX LTD

169 UPLANDS PREMIUM DAIRIES & FOOD

170 KENYA UNION OF CMMRCL FD & ALLD

171 KENBLEST LIMITED

172 LABOREX KENYA LTD

173 ODEX CHEMICALS LTD

174 WINDAVE ENTERPRISES

175 KARSAM SERVIETTES COMPANY LTD



176 SUPA BRITE LTD

177 WEST KENYA SUGAR CO. LTD

178 GOKAL LTD

179 UCHUMI SMKTS-ELDORET BRANCH

180 TRI-CLOVER INDUSTRIES LTD

181 MIBISCO LIMITED

182 REGENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

183 KENYA NUT COMPANY LTD

184 JAMBO EAST AFRICA LIMITED

185 DEL MONTE (K) LTD A/C150105005

186 HERITAGE FOODS KENYA LTD

187 MIRIANAH SNACKS

188 FRESH MUTHOKOI

189 PROMASIDOR (KENYA) LTD

190 BLUE RING PRO AC 0102074541700

191 JULIMATT ENTERPRISES

192 KALUWORKS LTD

193 MULTICHOICE KENYA LTD

194 LEADING LOCKS LTD

195 BENEFICIAL SOLN & TECH LIMITED

196 ITALIAN GELA & FOOD PRODTS LTD

197 KOBIL PETROLEUM LTD

198 C & R FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD

199 RAPRA LTD

200 OSHWAL WHOLESALERS (K) LTD

201 KUDOS INVESTMENTS

202 KENTASTE PRODUCTS LTD

203 TUDA COMPANY LTD

204 IDEAL APPLIANCES LIMITED

205 BIG MEDIA MARKETING SERVICES

206 ZEALTECH ENTERPRISES

207 JOYGUT ENTERPRISES

208 MATHWELL LIMITED

209 KAPI LTD

210 ALEX AFRICA LIMITED

211 BIO FOOD PRODUCTS LTD

212 UCHUMI SMKTS-CITY SQUARE

213 HIPORA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS E.A

214 AKIYDA 2000 LIMITED

215 KENYA SWEETS LTD

216 AIRTEL NETWORKS (K) lTD

217 PWANI OIL PRODUCTS LTD

218 SLATER & WHITTAKER LTD

219 SECURITY GROUP (K) LTD

220 BRAZAFRIC INDUSTRIES (K) LTD

221 ROBELIZ AGENCIES

222 ALPHA DAIRY PRODUCTS



223 PREMIER FLOUR MILLS LTD

224 GORDHANDAS DHARAMSHI&BROS LTD

225 KCB - MOI AVENUE

226 ECONOMIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

227 SPORTPESA FOUNDATION LTD

228 KRONEX CHEMICALS LIMITED

229 PONDERS LIMITED

230 EURO COSMETICS & PERFUMERY LTD

231 BLUE BUBBLE HOME CARE PRODUCTS

232 BRUSH MANUFACTURERS LTD

233 MARS LTD

234 PRINCEWARE AFRICA (K) LTD

235 KRISH COMMODITIES LTD

236 DORMANS COFFEE LIMITED

237 SERVECHEM (K) LIMITED

238 BRAVA FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

239 NATURE'S WAY HEALTH LTD

240 MEGA IMPORTERS LTD

241 PIONEER FOODS LTD

242 TRADE CIRCLES AC 0120251040700

243 NAIROBI FLOUR MILLS LTD

244 ADZE ENTERPRISES

245 BATA SHOE CO. LTD

246 MAGFRE ENTERPRISES LTD

247 MAXAM  LTD

248 SUPACOSM PRODUCTS

249 DAGO MEAT SUPPLIERS

250 GREEN FOREST FOODS LTD

251 MARVEL FIVE INVESTMENTS LTD

252 OZ FOODS AND BEVRAGES LTD

253 AFRICA SPIRITS LTD

254 KIRIKA POULTRY FARM LTD

255 MAMA MILLERS LTD

256 VITAFOAM PRODUCTS LIMITED

257 G.D IRUNGU GENERAL MERCHANT

258 CHEGE DESIGNERS

259 HIGHLANDS MINERAL WATER LTD

260 AGGMATH ELECTRO-MECHANICAL

261 GOOD BRANDS (K) LIMITED

262 PROFESSIONAL MARKETING SERVICE

263 UNITED HOUSING ESTATES

264 CARD GROUP EA LTD/BANK OF AFRI

265 UCHUMI SMKTS-JOGOO ROAD

266 ROYAL TEMP  CONTR & POWER SERV

267 ROBICO CHEMICALS

268 WANJALA LINDA & COMPANY

269 TASTIC SUPPLIES LIMITED



270 NAIROBI JAVA HOUSE

271 LYDIA KATHAMBI GIKUNDA

272 ALISON PRODUCTS (K) LTD

273 CLYVAN ENTERPRISES LTD

274 MINIMAX ENTERPRISES LTD

275 KPMG KENYA

276 SBC KENYA LTD

277 TAJMALL LTD

278 JENMA GENERAL SUPPLIES

279 STYLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

280 KA MARY DISTRIBUTORS

281 NATIONAL OIL CORPORATION OF KE

282 LONDON DISTILLERS (K) LTD

283 TISSUE KENYA LTD

284 UNIQUE INTERNATIONAL LTD

285 MERU CENTRAL DAIRY COOP UNION

286 PAUL'S BAKERY & CONFECT LTD

287 ANISUMA TRADERS LTD

288 SUNDRIES BARGAINS NAIROBI LTD

289 DAWN DISTRIBUTION LTD

290 TEXTBOOK CENTRE LTD

291 PHILAN ENTERPRISES

292 FINCOM TECHNOLOGIES LTD

293 METHA COLLECTIONS AC1119182441

294 RAMJI HARBHAI  DEVANI LTD

295 MONTE HORIZON VENTURES LTD

296 OCTAGON VENTURES LIMITED

297 PAPER CONVERTERS (K) LTD

298 INKAMED PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

299 PATRIOTIC GROUP OF COMPANIES L

300 HONEY CARE  AFRICA LTD

301 RIVERBANK SOLUTIONS LIMITED

302 TRAVEL BLUE LIMITED

303 WIMSSY FRESH DAIRY

304 SKY LABELS AND STATIONERS LTD

305 TRIPLE OK LAW ADVOCATES

306 JOLLY FIVE FASHIONS LTD

307 SAFARICOM LTD

308 SUPER GIBS LTD

309 JAPALA ENTERPRISES

310 BOBMIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

311 WHITE ROSE DRYCLEANERS LTD

312 GUANGO DAIRY PRODUCTS LTD

313 SOUTH NYANZA SUGAR CO. LTD

314 HIGHCHEM EAST AFRICA LIMITED

315 MARA BEEF LIMITED

316 GOLDEN BISCUITS (1985) LIMITED



317 NEWDAY SECRETARIAL$CONSULTG LT

318 DENIM YARD COLLECTION

319 BAKEX MILLERS LIMITED

320 SIGMA SUPPLIES LTD

321 ROSAKIND (E.A.) LTD

322 VICTORIA JUICE COMPANY LTD

323 CORUM AGENCIES LTD

324 KENRUSS LTD

325 ARYUV AGENCIES LTD

326 KINGSWEAR LTD

327 BOOKER TEE ENTERPRISES LTD

328 KENSALT LIMITED

329 EASTON PHARMACEUTICAL LTD

330 COUNTRYSIDE DAIRY LIMITED

331 IDEA FRUIT LIMITED

332 GEOPLUS LIMITED

333 MAZARS CONSULTING LIMITED

334 KINGS COMMODITIES ac0401814603

335 TIPSY COMPANY LTD

336 NEO INTERIOR DECORATORS LTD

337 ORYX ENERGIES KENYA LTD

338 UDV KENYA LTD

339 JANKU STORES

340 DANIEL BANDO

341 FRAME PACK COMPANY LTD

342 KENAFRIC INDUSRIES LTD

343 MAYFEEDS (K) LIMITED

344 VIMIT CONVERTERS LTD

345 VIVEK INVESTMENTS LTD

346 CENTROFOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

347 NDUNGU MBUGUA

348 EMMI KANGARI DAIRIES LTD

349 SAMBRA LTD

350 SURGIPHARM LTD

351 FOUR WAYS SUPPLY CHAIN LTD

352 FOAM MATTRESS LTD

353 QUO VADIS ENTERPRISES

354 MILTON MEAT PRODUCTS

355 KENYA CO-OP COFFEE DEALERS LTD

356 CLAYTOWN VALUERS LIMITED

357 MEAT POULTRY & SEA FOOD E.A

358 MADHURA GARMENTS

359 BERNARD MAINA

360 KEYS INVESTMENTS

361 BIDS GARMENTS LTD

362 THE BLANKET INDUSTRIES LTD

363 MOUNT KENYA BOTTLERS LTD



364 IMAX ENTERPRISE

365 KANJINE ENT. LTD

366 FIRST IMPEX

367 CHARETH GENERAL AGENCIES

368 TOP FOOD (E.A) LIMITED

369 BRAND TRACK LIMITED

370 SAGNA HOLDINGS (K) LTD

371 MINISTRY OF LAND N PHYSICAL PL

372 CHARLES NJAGI MUCHEMI

373 NEWTIMES HOLDING COMPANY LTD

374 CYLET INVESTMENTS (K) LTD

375 TWIGA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

376 ENTERPRISES ICADATT

377 EWCA MARKETING (K) LTD

378 CHENJEKAR ELECTRICALS

379 TRIU UNIQUI INVESTMENTS

380 LEADING CONCEPTS

381 MAHITAJI ENTERPRISES

382 USHANGA LTD

383 MY WATER BUSINESS LIMITED

384 KAMP - PRISK

385 JIKONI PRIME CUTS LTD

386 GLERIAN LIMITED

387 MEDIAMAX NETWORK LIMITED

388 MOMBASA MAIZE MILLERS LTD[MSA]

389 DAVCHEM EAST AFRICA LTD

390 MATCH MASTERS LTD

391 SOUND AFRICA LTD

392 RWENZORI KENYA LIMITED

393 STEELWOOL (AFRICA) LTD.

394 MOM EASY COMPANY LTD

395 NDOVU ENERGY (K) LTD

396 SIRATT VISION LIMITED

397 TRIPPLE K SMART TECH LTD

398 KATES ORGANICS

399 MELVIN MARSH INTERNATIONAL LTD

400 ORCHARDS LIMITED

401 ANDREW NDIRITU NDUNGU

402 GAULAZ ENTERPRISES

403 GREEN FARM POULTRY

404 STYROPLAST LTD

405 JEBOTCO SUPPLIES LIMITED

406 TRUFOODS LTD

407 UDV HOLDINGS LIMITED

408 POLMERK LTD

409 ISTANBUL COSMETICS LIMITED

410 PRESTIGE BRANDS



411 TELKOM KENYA LTD

412 TOTAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

413 ELECTRA RECYCLERS & SYSTMS LTD

414 HOTPOINT APPLIANCES

415 JKUAT NISSIN FOODS LTD

416 MOSAIC COMMUNICATIONS LTD

417 ALPHA FINE FOODS LTD

418 OSHO CHEMICALS INDUSTRIES LTD

419 L.G.HARISS & COMPANY (E.A) LTD

420 KARIRANA ESTATES LTD

421 CHARM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

422 SESIA LIMITED

423 JOHN NJUKI MURIUKI

424 KELLAN INVESTMENTS

425 UCHUMI SUPERMARKETS LTD

426 KIP MELAMINE CO. LTD

427 SHARK GRAPHICS

428 PECA VEG SUPPLIER

429 ENOVA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

430 OUTLOOK LTD

431 CONNECT IT LIMITED

432 COLOMER EAST AFRICA LTD

433 MILESTONE SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS L

434 ANCHOR FLOUR MILLERS

435 ILYAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

436 NAPRO INDUSTRIES LTD

437 NEWTIMES HOLDING CO. LTD

438 UTARIDI PARTNERS LIMITED

439 KIETI ADVOCATES LLP

440 BULK RESOURCES LIMITED

441 KEYSIAN AUCTIONEERS

442 AGAINST ALL ODDS

443 AGRI PRO-PAK LTD

444 SIALO K. COLLECTIONS

445 ABRI LIMITED

446 VISUAL VANITYS

447 SALUTE HOLDING LTD

448 CLASSIC SPRINGS M.WATER CO LTD

449 JOVET KENYA LTD

450 EAST AFRICA STAR BAKERY

451 NORDA INDUSTRIES LTD

452 KENISA ENTERPRISES

453 AFRICAN FARMS & MARKETS LTD

454 TUFFGATES TRADE AGENCY

455 CELLUTECH AGENCIES

456 GOLDROCK INT. ENTERP. (K) LTD

457 MAUTU TECHNICAL SERVICES



458 RIDEMA HOLDINGS LIMITED

459 LEVS TRADING COMPANY LTD

460 SANGYUG ENTERPRISES LTD

461 STUDERTEK POWER SYSTEMS E.A LT

462 KARINGA TRANSPORTERS & DISTRIB

463 EQUATOR BOTTLERS LTD

464 LANKAR COMMODITIES LIMITED

465 SOYA FOOD INVESTMENT

466 TWINS CATERING (K) LTD

467 ICRC LOGISTIC CENTRE

468 KENYA POPULAR COMMODITIES E. L

469 BUZEKI DAIRY LTD

470 MUGWIKES REFRIGERATION

471 RIFT VALLEY BOTTLERS LTD

472 SEVI ENTERPRISES

473 WOW BEVERAGES LIMITED

474 CAREER OUTSOURCING LIMITED

475 JOSHUA MUTUNGA KISAMU

476 GEOFF BROOMS SUPPLIES

477 REFRIGERATION COMPONENTS LTD

478 BOC KENYA LTD

479 ENSIGN MARKETING (K) LTD

480 OPAL GROUP LIMITED

481 MACRENCE COMPANY LIMITED

482 TYPSY GENERAL SUPPLIES

483 BRANDED FINE FOODS LTD

484 JOGAN DRIES AUCTIONEERS

485 BUSTANI FRESH SUPPLIES

486 BELAN MERCHANDISE LIMITED

487 KELL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

488 TRADELINK RETAIL SYSTEMS LTD

489 KEGANDA FURN. & CONSTRUCTION

490 RADAJOMA ENTERPRISES

491 SMART GLOBAL LTD

492 GREENBELL COMMUNICATIONS  LTD

493 TECHPAK INDUSTRIES LTD

494 JOSFRA KENYA LIMITED

495 SUDI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD

496 RAKAL LTD

497 AFRICA PRACTICE EAST AFRICA LT

498 BOB MORGAN SERVICES LIMITED

499 UCHUMI SMKTS-NGONG ROAD

500 TAMKA ART

501 JETSAM DISTRIBUTION LTD

502 SUGARLAND ESTATES LTD

503 JARINE INVESTMENT LIMITED

504 CHARNAT LTD



505 MUTURI KIGANO

506 NATION MEDIA GROUP

507 GESTALT GILD LTD

508 LE SAUCIER ENTERPRISES

509 MUZLIZ ENTERPRICES

510 ACCESS BUSINESS SYSTEMS

511 COUNTRY MILE COMPANY LTD

512 CLIQUE LTD

513 DOMINION FARMS LTD

514 ENERGY FOODS LTD

515 SKYLARK LIMITED

516 SIGMA FEEDS LTD

517 REDPOINT LIMITED

518 CRYSTAL FROZEN & CHILLED F. LT

519 JANET WAMBUI GATIU

520 ORANGE PHARMA LTD

521 INFOR (US) INC.

522 SUMARIA INDUSTRIES LTD

523 WINES OF THE WORLD

524 GRAINSTAR LIMITED

525 JAYNE GICUKU NJERU

526 RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD

527 CWAY KENYA FOODS & BEV CO  LTD

528 MEXCEL WHOLESALERS LIMITED

529 WELS CO LTD

530 MIDLANDS LTD

531 ROSTRUM EAST AFRICA LTD

532 ROSINJE DISTRIBUTOR LIMITED

533 OSWADODY ENTERPRISES

534 MULTIMODAL SUPPLIES LIMITED

535 RUMORTH GROUP OF COMPANIES LTD

536 ALPINE COOLERS LTD

537 NAMU BEAUTY LIMITED

538 CENTRAL DEPOSITORY&SETTLEMENT

539 CHAI BORA (K) LIMITED

540 BAKHSONS DISTRIBUTORS LTD

541 GALA EMPORIUM LTD

542 MILLY FRUIT PROCESSORS LTD

543 THARAKA HONEYBEE PRODUCTS LTD

544 KIMG TRADERS & SUPPLIERS

545 CRYSTAL FASHION  ACCESSORIES

546 DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIAL TRAININ

547 RSM (E. AFRICA) CONSULTING LTD

548 NAIROBI CITY COUNTY

549 SERENI FRIES LIMITED

550 SOMLEY LIMITED

551 NJORO CANNING FACTORY {K} LTD



552 ELEX PRODUCTS (E.A.) LTD

553 PAPERBAGS LTD

554 PETER RUHI THATHI

555 KIERAN HOLDINGS LTD

556 ODWAN METAL WORKS

557 MAISHA FLOUR MILLS LTD

558 AYWAA FOODS LIMITED

559 RIFA ENTERPRISES

560 VISION BRANDS EAST AFRICA LTD

561 PREMIER COOKIES LTD

562 MILANO HOMECENTRE LIMITED

563 NEWRON LIMITED

564 NATIONAL CEREALS & PROD BOARD

565 JOINT COMMERCIAL SUPPLIES

566 STREAM POULTRIES

567 GIFAM ENTERPRISE LIMITED

568 SALIM WAZARAN (K) CO. LTD

569 ALKEN KENYA LIMITED

570 NAIROBI SPORTS HOUSE LTD

571 NDIWA ENG. & MECH. FABRICATORS

572 JOSEPH KARANJA MBUGUA

573 DENIM CITY COLLECTIONS

574 REBECCAH WAIRIMU NDUNGU

575 NAIROBI SECURITIES EXCHANG LTD

576 KANDON SUPPLIES

577 NELCO ENTERPRISES LIMITED

578 PENTEDDY SUPPLIES SERVICES

579 GATHANI LTD

580 ONE 2 ONE FASHION HOUSE LTD

581 KISII BOTTLERS LTD

582 GESTERD SUPPLIES & LOGISTICS L

583 WORLD BRANDS (K) LTD

584 KANGAROO BRANDS LTD

585 KRYSTALLINE SALT LTD

586 NATURES TASTES

587 VIO TECH LIMITED

588 JERUSHA N.MWANGI

589 KNIGHT TECH FR & SC APP

590 ABEL MORANGA ONGWACHO

591 EUREKA NUTS LIMITED

592 SOY AFRIC LTD

593 KABANSORA MILLERS LTD

594 DESIGN FORTY LTD

595 DEIGHTON (K) LIMITED

596 REDRIPE AGENCIES LTD

597 TRUCTION VENTURES SCAPERS

598 RITEPAK LIMITED



599 SAWA SAWA UNIFORMS LTD

600 BRADLEY & SASSAY COLLECTION

601 MWEA RICE MILLS LTD

602 VITAPHARM COMPANY LIMITED

603 GOLDSTAR FEEDS LIMITED

604 ALANKAR MANUFACTURERS LTD

605 AL-ANSAR ENTERPRISE LIMITED

606 FAYAZ BAKERS LIMITED

607 KISIMA FARM LIMITED

608 AFRICAN LIFE TRADING LTD

609 COMFY CENTRE

610 TOUCH POINT LIMITED

611 SUPERFINE DISTRIBUTORS (K) LTD

612 THE CHOICE OF EAST AFRICA LTD

613 ADSCOPE SIGNS

614 BURN MANUFACTURING USA

615 SOFIA FARM FRESH

616 PROGRESSIVE INDUSTRIES LTD

617 NEW CRYSTAL DAIRY

618 POWERWARE SYSTEMS LTD

619 WAINAINA REAL ESTATES LIMITED

620 ROCKLIL TECHNOLOGIES

621 UCHUMI SMKTS-BURUBURU

622 KENYA POSTEL DIRECTORIES LTD

623 FOR U DISTRIBUTORS LTD

624 DELUXE FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD

625 LAKHANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS

626 PLATINUM DISTILLERS LIMITED

627 CAPEEC POULTRY FARM LIMITED

628 EMMIE COLLECTION LTD

629 LINO STATIONERS AFRICA LTD

630 ANGEL TOUCH LTD

631 SUPERSLEEK LTD

632 THE KERIO VALLEY DEV AUTHORITY

633 CHEESE PALACE LIMITED

634 AFRICA CLASSIC WINES

635 NEXUS LTD

636 C & P SHOE INDUSTRIES LTD

637 ELDORET GRAINS LTD

638 GLITTERS AUTO REPAIR & PAINTS

639 BARAKA FLOUR MILLS

640 PHOENIX VENTURES LTD

641 JOHN MUCHEMI NDUNGU

642 PARAGEN CHEMICAL INDUST. LTD

643 AL NOOR FEISAL & CO.

644 WASWETTA ENTERPRISES LTD

645 MONICAH NJOKI THIRU



646 SABINA KASESE AC1116626144

647 STAWI FOODS AND FRUITS LIMITED

648 KIBIDAV LIMITED

649 KABIANGA DAIRY LTD

650 CREATIVE CONSOLIDATED STMS LTD

651 KENAFRIC BAKERY LTD

652 SPANWELL LIMITED

653 SALBRAVE SCALES MAINTENANCE CO

654 TEDDY GENERAL MERCHANTS

655 GALAIYA FOODS KENYA LIMITED

656 KIMEMIA GACHERU

657 RASSAN KENYA LIMITED

658 JUSANGI ENTERPRISES

659 AFRICAN GREETINGS LTD

660 SHYMARK LIMITED

661 TARA SINGH SOHAN SINGH

662 UNIQUE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

663 REBECCA FASHION (KENYA) LTD

664 GALAIYA FOOD INDUSTRIES

665 TORIAH AFRICA

666 MAISHA BORA COMPANY LTD

667 CATHERINE WANJIKU NGAHU

668 ROTMAN CRAFT LIMITED

669 TRENDSTAR VENTURES

670 UCHUMI SMKTS-MERU BRANCH

671 ROBERT MURITHI

672 POWERPOINT SYSTEMS (E.A.) LTD

673 KALYA AUCTIONEERS

674 KITUI FLOUR MILLS LIMITED

675 PROCHEM (E.A.) LTD

676 RISAGIL AGENCIES

677 WAMBUGU & MURIUKI ADVOCATES

678 MACOMAS PRODUCTS

679 GREEN FARM REVOLUTION LTD

680 INENTO BEE PRODUCTS E.A LTD

681 HOSEA NJOROGE GATAMA

682 GIDEON MURAGU

683 SADOLIN PAINTS E.A. LTD

684 GLADYS NELLY WAITHIRA WARUI

685 TIMOTHY WAITUIKA WARUINU

686 LAKE BASIN DEVT AUTHORITY

687 ANNIE WAITHIRA NJUGUNA

688 SANYO ARMCO LTD

689 LEDVAS LIMITED

690 CHERUBET CO. LTD

691 SUENG ENTERPRISES LTD

692 DON MCVELI SUPPLIERS



693 BDELO LIMITED

694 NDARUGU $CO.MERCHANTS AUCTIONE

695 AGALA PEST CONTROL

696 STARKE AYRES KENYA LIMITED

697 MEXICANA (K) LTD

698 KENYA RED CROSS SOCIETY

699 REMAGK SUPPLIERS

700 FINELINE INDUSTRIES LTD

701 DOMAINE KENYA LTD

702 BAGDA'S AUTO SPARES LTD

703 DANITY ENTERPRISES

704 MUTINDWA DRYCLEANERS

705 TANA & ATHI RIVER DEVP. AUTHOR

706 ZEALTECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

707 NOAH NONDIN TOO

708 LINKAGE TRADING CO. LTD

709 UNILINK LIMITED

710 VALUE CITY ENTERPRISES

711 WONDER BABY SHOP

712 UNIQUE AIR FRESHENER CO. LTD

713 MOMBASA MAIZE MILLERS (KSM) LT

714 CROWN INDUSTRIES LTD

715 ELTON TOOLS & ELECTRICAL

716 MONICAH MUKAMI KARANJA

717 RANG ENTERPRISES

718 TAMPESTA LIMITED

719 THE STAR PUBLICATIONS LTD

720 DK REAL ESTATES LIMITED

721 IMPERIAL LIQUORS LIMITED

722 GADPATH LIMITED

723 NAMJOS ENTERPRISES

724 UNITED MILLERS LTD

725 PEATMARK INVESTMENTS (K)

726 KAPUTEI FARM PRODUCTS LTD

727 HARLEY'S LTD

728 PAGE ONE VENTURES

729 FRANK N KAMAU

730 KIRIIYU MERCHANTS

731 EMMERDALE LTD

732 LONGWAVERS ENTERPRISES

733 LUC ENTERPRISES

734 HERBAL GARDEN LTD

735 ACORNS INVESTMENT LTD

736 CAPE FOODS

737 UZURI FOODS LIMITED (BREAD DIV

738 SHELTON GRAPHICS BUREAU

739 MITANNA GASES LTD



740 SPORTEX INVESTMENTS LTD

741 JACINTA MUTIO MASILIA

742 SHALIMAR FOODS LTD

743 DECA ADV & SUPPAC0011769039003

744 SYSTEMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES LTD

745 DON RAFAELLO AGENCIES

746 SOPHIA W. MBUGUA

747 MADUKA GRAPHICS & COMM. LIMIED

748 MALIX CREATIONSAC0240299789019

749 KENEGG LIMITED

750 ELEVONIC LIFTS SERVICES

751 KING BEVERAGE LIMITED

752 AMICAB ENTERPISES

753 GREENO TECH SOLUTIONS

754 CATERESS MILLING LTD

755 QUICK RECOVERY PRODUCTS

756 CONINX INDUSTRIES LTD

757 NATURE'S HEALTH LTD

758 HIGHER EDUCATION LOANS BOARD

759 MARACA LTD

760 ARPLAD ARCHITECTS

761 DIVERSEY E & C AFRICA LIMITED

762 SHIPHIRA MURUGI KARIUKI

763 SANSORA BAKERS & CONFECTIO LTD

764 KENYA FLEXOGRAVURE LTD

765 KENYA KAZI SERVICES LIMITED

766 THINK TANK MARKETING LIMITED

767 THATS IT AT SUZIES

768 COVENANT TECHNOLOGY

769 MEDPHARM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

770 ECSTACY LTD

771 EVERYWHERE DISTRIBUTORS LTD

772 TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES E.A. LTD

773 THIRDLINE ENTERPRISES LTD

774 IMPAX BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

775 CARMAN STANDBY SYSTEMS LTD

776 EMMU KNITTERS

777 QUE LINK SERVICES

778 AZURI HEALTH LTD

779 PACIFIC STATIONERS  (K) LTD

780 KEEPING INTERNET SOLUTIONS SIM

781 AFFILO ENTERPRISES LIMITED

782 ALICE MARY WAMUYU KARIUKI

783 FRESH 'N EASY LIMITED

784 AFRICA BRANDS LTD

785 MAKIBA COMPANY LTD

786 HAMILTON HARRISON & MATHEWS



787 INSYNC SOLUTIONS LTD

788 NOVELL KENYA LTD

789 KEROCHE BREWERIES LIMITED

790 EUNICE WANJIKU NG'ANG'A

791 M-SAFI ENERGY

792 CRAFT SILICON LIMITED

793 CRISSAM ACRES LIMITED

794 ECO FRIENDLY CONVERTERS LTD

795 MAGIC CHEMICALS KENYA LTD

796 SEAMAN BUILDG & CIVIL ENGI LTD

797 PETER KAMUYU WANGEWA

798 SIMBA COLT MOTORS LTD

799 TOMOKO KOTSUJI

800 S & J ENTERPRISES

801 BRAZAFRIC ENTEPRISES LTD

802 DONDO LIMITED

803 TOP BABY MART

804 STAMET PRODUCTS (K) LIMITED

805 NUBIAN FOOD INDUSTRIES

806 LUTTA $ COMPANY ADVOCATES

807 COCKRID KENYA LTD

808 MEAM TAYSTEE FOODS

809 FORTIFIED BENTURE COMPANY LTD

810 JACKY'S  KENYA LIMITED

811 UCHUMI SUPERMARKETS -KERICHO

812 CHES DAIRIES LTD

813 JEDIDA LYNNE NYANG'AYO ONYANGO

814 POPULAR BRANDS VENTURE LIMITED

815 CHAM CONNECTIONS LIMITED

816 CHILLI PILLI CO LTD

817 IMANI HOLDINGS LIMITED

818 GARDEN WORLD LTD

819 KEY BRANDS INTERNATIONAL LTD

820 SOKO SWEETY LTD

821 COUNTY GOVRNMENT OF NYERI

822 UNIQUE BRANDS KENYA LIMITED

823 MEJUN COMPANY LIMITED

824 UCHUMI SMKTS-LANGATA HYPER

825 HOWSE & MCGEORGE LABOREX LTD

826 INTERSWIFT ENTERPRISES

827 NOVA DESIGNS

828 KOBA WATERS LTD

829 LABORATORY AND ALLIED LTD

830 FEDERATION OF KENYA EMPLOYERS

831 KELVIN MUOKA MASILIA

832 SAHARA IMPEX LTD

833 MUTISYA MULI



834 CAMEL LOGISTICS LIMITED

835 BENHAM INTERNATIONAL LTD

836 MZURI SANA CAFETERIA

837 FAHA GRAPHICS ENTERPRISES

838 ADOPT A LIGHT LTD

839 SMART BEVERAGES (E.A) LIMITED

840 CATHERINE WANJIKU MUIRURI

841 SUNRIPE (1976) LTD

842 CHLORIDE EXIDE(K) LTD

843 MERCY STORES

844 APEX BOOKS AND PUBLISHERS LTD

845 TEITA ESTATE LTD

846 SUPERBOOK ENTERPRISES

847 UCHUMI SMKTS-KOINANGE BRANCH

848 BAKE EASY PDTE.ALTDAC001140630

849 PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES LTD

850 MEERA UMOJA (K) LTD

851 UGANDA SECURITIES EXCHANGE

852 QUO- VADIS (E.A) LIMITED

853 WAMIMU SOYA MILLERS & PACKERS

854 KENYA BOWLING CENTRES LTD

855 OJAY GREENE

856 JAMARI ENTERPRISES LTD

857 ICE-COOLING ELECTRICAL APPLIAN

858 BOTANIC TREASURES LIMITED

859 PATRICK MUROKI KIRIBA

860 POWER HOUSE TRADING LIMITED

861 DORIC INDUSTRIES LTD

862 DAKSHAY ENTERPRISES LTD

863 WALLS AND FLOOR LIMITED

864 ROBUST FLORA LTD AC01200013057

865 NOVEL TECHNOLOGIES (E.A) LTD

866 RICKS LTD

867 VIVA PRODUCTLINE LIMITED

868 TRADE - ROOTS LTD

869 HYPER PHARMACY

870 COMMISSIONER OF VAT

871 ACSYS TECHNOLOGIES LTD

872 ENGARE INVESTMENT

873 ALLSPAN FOODS LTD

874 BIBLE SOCIETY OF KENYA

875 SISTER 'N' SISTER ENTERPRISES

876 DELOITTE & TOUCHE

877 ARGUS FOODS LIMITED

878 EASTERN GAS DIST 0320293066787

879 PHILES MWINZA SINA

880 GLORY MUKIRI KIOGORA



881 LISA AND MYKE KIDS CLOTHES

882 HOSFAM COMPANY LIMITED

883 BEAUTY BEE COMPANY

884 DAWN BREAK VENTURES

885 ANGIES TEA

886 UCHUMI SMKTS-SARIT HYPER

887 SIANI GARDENS LIMITED

888 ROYIAN FARM PRODUCE

889 GREAT LAKES UNI. OF KISUMU

890 KAYATA GROWERS

891 ANGELS BAKERY LIMITED

892 PERES KALIMI KAVIVE

893 RUTH WANJIRU KANTAI

894 LEMOISA AGENCIES

895 CBAGMAN (K) LTD

896 TRANSALLIED LIMITED

897 ADAFRIC COMMUNICATIONS LTD

898 CROWN BRANDS

899 UCHUMI SUPERMARKETS - HQ CAFE

900 SATURN KTD GROUP LIMITED

901 COSMOS LIMITED

902 AFRODANE INDUSTRIES LTD

903 SUERECKAHH INTERNATIONAL LTD

904 BOOKMANIA STATIONERS

905 WOODLEY WEAVERS

906 SYNERGIA LIMITED

907 JALONE ENTERPRISES

908 SANDY EA LTD A/C 5071749112001

909 B.S. MOHINDRA & CO. LTD

910 UTISI FARMS LTD

911 GOLTAB MELAMINE (K) LTD

912 WARUHIU K'OWADE$ NG'ANG'A ADVO

913 NAVILLUS CAPITAL LTD

914 SIXTY NINE DEGREES LIMITED

915 TELEMATIC COMPANY LTD

916 SKYTONE DISTRIBUTORS LTD

917 HOME ESENTIALS LIMITED

918 SMART BEAVER LIMITED

919 CHARLES KAHUKI

920 SLUMBERLAND (KENYA) LTD

921 CAMA TRADING LTD

922 SAINTS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LTD

923 LA BONTE LIMITED

924 CHARLES I.K. NJAGI

925 MACE FOODS LTD

926 WAVE MART ENTERPRISES

927 NAIROBI WATER COMPANY



928 BERBERS OASIS (KENYA) LIMITED

929 REGAL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

930 INTERBEAUTY PRODUCTS LIMITED

931 VENUS HOUSE HOLD PRODUCTS

932 KAHUTHU $ KAHUTHU ADVOCATES

933 GATAMAIYU GREEN SUPPLIERS GRP

934 SESIA HONEY FOODS ENTERPRISES

935 COSMIC FOODS LIMITED

936 LIQUID POINT LIMITED

937 PATRICK NYAGA SIMON

938 PAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

939 SANITARY PADS & DIAPERS INT' L

940 TIMOTHY MWENDA MAGIRI

941 AMAZON VALUERS LIMITED

942 SAMUEL NJUGUNA KIMANI

943 EVERGREAT LIMITED

944 SMART PRODUCTS LTD

945 MIDLAND ENERGY LIMITED

946 EMBER LIMITED

947 SILEO COMPANY KENYA LTD

948 INGENIOUS PRODUCTS (K) LTD

949 WHITE DEZERT LTD

950 SUNPOWER PRODUCTS LIMITED

951 M.A. PANDIT & CO

952 DISCOVERY CHANNEL COMPANY LTD

953 DIMENSION DATA SOLUTIONS LTD

954 BARINGO HONEY

955 UNDEFINED VENTURES LIMITED

956 TOTAL (K) LTD

957 RAMCO PRINTING WORKS LTD

958 JAMII TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD

959 RENTOKIL INITIAL (K) LTD -NBI

960 IRICH COMPANY LTD

961 AGRIFORTUNE VENTURES

962 COOK 'N LITE LIMITED

963 RETAIL WORTH LIMITED

964 NEW ITALYCOR LIMITED

965 OFFICE DYNAMICS LIMITED

966 SKYWALL ADVERTISING LIMITED

967 GEE TEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

968 PETER MWAKA MUANGE

969 KISII COUNTY GOVERNMENT

970 UCHUMI SMKTS-NGONG HYPER

971 YILMAZ COMPANY LTD

972 RYMER FOODS LTD

973 EXOTIC FARM PRODUCE LIMITED

974 MUKAIRO GREENS



975 SISTERS OF MARY IMMACULATE-BAH

976 RAGAR ENTERPRISES

977 CLIFF BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

978 PARTY PLATTERS

979 PUBLISHERS DISTRIB. SERVICES

980 EVERGREEN QUICK SUPPLIERS

981 TELE-TEN (KENYA) LIMITED

982 ARUSI AGENCY LIMITED

983 PREVANSHAL ENTERPRISES

984 CHIRAG KENYA LTD

985 BOKSBURG ENTERPRISES

986 RAGAE GENERAL AGENCIES

987 NAZUKI GENERAL AGENCIES

988 DAVREEN JUBILEE INVESTMENTS

989 BEBALYSA ENTERPRISES

990 WELLA CENTRE LTD

991 INVHESTIA AFRICA LIMITED

992 ZA BOOST LIMITED

993 HANSE IMPEX COMPANY LIMITED

994 CATE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

995 TOUGHRISE ENTERPRISES

996 HAVI & COMPANY ADVOCATES

997 KMCONNECTION ENTERPRISES

998 MUREX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

999 AGNES NJOKI MWANGI

1000 AMONDI & COMPANY ADVOCATES

1001 HEALTHCART CHEMIST

1002 RUTH WANJIRU NGAHU

1003 BRANDED WORLD COMPT SYSTM LTD

1004 RICHARD OSORO SINDIGA

1005 BOMAS OF KENYA LTD

1006 MILSASI ENTERPRISES

1007 LONG BUCKLE

1008 KYAMUKI ENTERPRISES

1009 NEXT GENERATION BRDCSTG (K)LTD

1010 THOUSAND BRANDS ENTERPRISES

1011 BARRINATE FARMS LIMITED

1012 TERIKI EAST AFRICA LIMITED

1013 SPRINGS FARM NATURAL PRODUCTS

1014 SAJEKI AGENCY LTD

1015 MBINNIS GROCERIES & FRESH CUTS

1016 WORLDNET PROCUREMENT

1017 FROBENIA ENTERPRISES

1018 RODL & PARTNER LIMITED

1019 ROYAL ORCHARDS LIMITED

1020 SMOKES & GIFTS

1021 SUNNY RIVER LIMITED



1022 DAVIS & SHIRTLIFF

1023 ITTEBEUS ENTERPRISES

1024 STAREHE DAIRY LIMITED

1025 MUSEUM HILL WINES LIMITED

1026 JOTHEKI GENERAL CONTRACTORS

1027 PILGRIM HOLDINGS LIMITED

1028 ELLE CONSULTANTS

1029 CHALLOW DRIVE INVESTMENTS LTD

1030 KANDIA FRESH PRODUCE SUPPLIERS

1031 JAMES MAINA MUTURI

1032 UPSIDE COM TECHNOLOGY LTD

1033 TIGERLILY FLOWER CORNER

1034 JOBNOCKER MAINTENANCE SERVICES

1035 JUDITH MBULA WAMBUA

1036 NYALI GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB

1037 PELICAN SIGNS LTD

1038 AFRICA FRUITS & VEGGIE

1039 KETMIKAYI TRADITION VEGS FARM

1040 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD

1041 VIVA AFRICA CONSULTING LLP

1042 ICPAK

1043 MASTERMIND TOBACCO (K) LTD

1044 ANMAR MART ENTERPRISES

1045 ORCHARD JUICE LIMITED

1046 LUCY R. MURIITHI

1047 LEWAM CLEANERS

1048 GURDEV ENGINEERING WORKS LTD

1049 JOSEPH NJENGA MBUGUA

1050 MEILI ENTERPRISES LTD

1051 PETER MUTAHI G. MUNYIRI

1052 WAINAINA MUNGAI

1053 JAMES CHEGE NGANGA

1054 BENLY ENTERPRISES

1055 BONGOVATE LLP

1056 J. WALTER THOMPSON (K) LTD

1057 MARKI ENTERPRISES

1058 CHER BEAUTY SHOP

1059 HILLSIDE DISTRIBUTORS LTD

1060 NADMAR KENYA LTD

1061 MBINNIS GROCERIES & FRESH CUTS

1062 QUALITY QUAILS SUPPLIERS

1063 GEORGE NJUGUNA MUNGAI

1064 MAKISERO F/S C/RS WMN GRP

1065 LIFESHADE ENTERPRISES

1066 WANANCHI GROUP (K) LTD

1067 ELPIS INDUSTRIES LTD

1068 MODREAMS LIMITED



1069 NELLIE GATHONI WANJIRU

1070 GODFREY RAGOGI

1071 SOUTH PACIFIC LOGISTICS

1072 KAPUTEI PLANTATION

1073 PETER KARIUKI MWANGI

1074 KAREN NYANGATE NYAMWEYA

1075 ROYAL CREATIONS LTD

1076 ALPHA GRAIN MILLERS LTD

1077 KIMATHI WANJOHI MULI & COMPANY

1078 POINT OF GRACE INVESTMENTS

1079 ROKERA SERVICES

1080 ILSE GENERAL CARGO (K) LTD

1081 KENRUS LIMITED

1082 TESIFA INVESTMENTS

1083 TWIN OAKS LTD

1084 BROOKFIELD ACADEMY LIMITED

1085 CAR & GENERAL (K) LTD

1086 NICAJA ENTERPRISES

1087 HAFRIKOM ENTERPRISES (E.A)

1088 PHIL EDWARDS ENTERPRISES

1089 DISTELL WINEMASTERS LTD

1090 DIANA MUTHONI

1091 WISKAM AUCTIONEERS

1092 ADET ENTERPRISES

1093 JANE ORIOKI

1094 LEEVEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

1095 ELIZABETH MUMBUA WAMBUA

1096 KADZONGA TRADING COMPANY

1097 DRUGFIT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

1098 OLIVE FISH AND INTERGRATED FAR

1099 PRESTIGE DISTIBUTORS

1100 UTARIDI PARTNERS LTD

1101 CAX INVESTMENTS

1102 JULIETA MUNYASA CHIBUTSA

1103 WOMU ENTERPRISES LTD

1104 AROS GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD

1105 GREENVASE FARMS LIMITED

1106 PANJAYENT GENERAL SUPPLIES

1107 FAIDI LTD

1108 KITALE NATURAL HONEY LIMITED

1109 JANET WAMAITHA MUGO

1110 NETTLE WORLD

1111 INDIGO COSMETICS (K) LTD

1112 ELIZABETH CHELANGAT KOSKE

1113 ANTONY MAINA MACHARIA

1114 DHEER TRADING LTD

1115 HEZRON WAWERU KANYINGI



1116 CHRIS KIPTOO

1117 POLYCARP IGATHE KAMAU

1118 KARURA MWIRERI FMRS WOMEN GRP

1119 B.W.HOME IND. AND EXPORTERS

1120 DENDY ENTERPRISES

1121 LOIS NYAKINYUA NGATHO

1122 CATHERINE WANJIKU KANENE

1123 DORIS WAMBUI MACHARIA

1124 KIRAGU & MWANGI LIMITED

1125 JOYCE OGUNDO

1126 REBECCA WANGECHI MACHARIA

1127 DON ORIONE CENTRE

1128 CHANOKA AGENCIES

1129 MIRAGE INDUSTRIES LTD

1130 SUNPLAST LTD

1131 PERIS MURIUKI

1132 KHADIJA MIRE

1133 ROSEMARY NJERI NGUNDI

1134 REALFOODS AFRICA LTD

1135 ORCHARD SPILLERS

1136 BENIR INTERNATIONAL (K)LTD

1137 JUDERA GROUP LIMITED

1138 JACARANDA HOTEL

1139 AMUIRI INVESTMENS & MNGMNT LTD

1140 DORIS WHOLESALERS

1141 FINSBURY TRADING LTD

1142 JULIUS MUCHAI WANJAGI

1143 PRAZIER POULTRIES

1144 JEAT ENTERPRISES LTD

1145 MICRO TECH ENTERPRISE LIMITED

1146 TEPAD KENYA

1147 SAFARILAND PRAIRIES LTD

1148 PREMIER PRIME LIMITED

1149 PIUS MWEU MUTISYA

1150 OZZBECO K LTD

1151 ISOLUTIONS ASSOCIATES LTD

1152 SMART SOLAR (K)  LTD

1153 BEST DRINKS LTD

1154 BANENTIAL MEDIA

1155 KUKU FARM ENTERPRISE

1156 SINGLE STEP INVESTMENTS LTD

1157 MOHAN'S OYSTERBAY DRINKS(K)LTD

1158 EDWIN KINYUA

1159 SWATZ DEVELOPERS LTD

1160 COMPLETE BOOK SOLUTIONS

1161 ERDEMANN INT. LTD

1162 MFI DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED



1163 BARTHOLOMEW RAGALO

1164 BERERA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

1165 AMKAY DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

1166 KEVITA INTERNATIONAL CO LTD

1167 DUNLOP INDUSTRIES LTD

1168 BEAUTYPLUS TRADING EAST AFRICA

1169 LYNX AFRICA LIMITED

1170 NOMBI INVESTMENTS

1171 CAPERINS BAKERS &CONFECTIONERS

1172 LIASON MEDIA

1173 QUALITY OUTSOURCE SOLUTION

1174 ALICE NDANGA MUKUHA

1175 MIMWAMU ENTERPRISES

1176 VALLEY BAKERY LTD

1177 MBJ PRODUCTS LTD

1178 SOFTNEER ENTERPRISES

1179 FOODS BY LIKII LIMITED

1180 DOMINIC NJOROGE KIONGERA

1181 UCHUMI SMKTS-JUJA BRANCH

1182 SAMWEL NJENGA

1183 HAZINA SIRI COLLECTIONS

1184 ROSEMARY G. NJERU

1185 SMOOTHTEL & DATA SOLUTIONS

1186 GILANI GOURMET LTD

1187 ABANTU COMPANY LTD

1188 JAYCAN ENTERPRISES

1189 KCA UNIVERSITY

1190 CREMA-ESPRESSO&SANDWCH BAR LTD

1191 JANE M.RUHIU

1192 MAJESTIC PRINTING WORKS LTD

1193 FINE MEDIA LTD

1194 AVENUE ELECTRONICS LTD

1195 ELDORET PRINCE DRY CLEANERS

1196 AFRI GRAIN HANDLERS ENT.

1197 ESSY OUTFITTERS & SUPPLIERS

1198 ABDULRAZAQ ALI

1199 BIOLINE ENTERPRISES

1200 REAL DRINKS LTD

1201 SABELLA KAGENDO THURANIRA

1202 ALPHA MEDICAL MANUFACTURERS LT

1203 OBHRAI GREENS

1204 KENYA MEDICAL RESEARCH INS

1205 CHARLES MATHARA GICHUHI

1206 BRASBUCKLE

1207 BIOMEDICA LABORATORIES LTD

1208 LAYSANE TECHNOLOGIES LTD

1209 INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCL DEV CORP



1210 MILLER & COMPANY ADVOCATES

1211 STAREAST LIMITED

1212 NAIROBI BEAUTY WORLD

1213 ELDORET WATER AND SANITATION C

1214 BAKHRESA FOOD PRODUCTS LTD

1215 ONE TWO ONE KENYA LTD

1216 DIAMOND CONCEPT AGENCIES

1217 KIJATA ENTERPRISES LTD

1218 INCAS HEALTH INTERNATIONAL LTD

1219 CECILIA S.NDETI

1220 DYLAN KENYA LIMITED

1221 SERVESKINE (K) LTD

1222 GEOFBIGGS AGENCIES

1223 POPULAR TASTES INDUSTRIES LTD

1224 SUESTEFF ENTERPRISES

1225 ROSEWOOD FURNITURE MANUF. LTD

1226 HANNINGS ENTERPRISES

1227 SHADRACK KYALO KALELI

1228 BANANI ENTERPRISES

1229 NAKURU COUNTY POULTRY FARMERS

1230 LEOTRO DISTRIBUTORS

1231 HERBALFIRST LIMITED

1232 MUKI VEG SUPPLIES

1233 GLOBAL PERT LIMITED

1234 JOHN GITONGA KARIUKI

1235 SUNSHINE GENERAL MERCHANTS

1236 TAHERI IMPORTS (K) LIMITED

1237 SOLOMON OMBUGE KIGADI

1238 SIMON BARMASAI ARAP BULLUT

1239 OSCARS FOODS LTD

1240 LOISE WAYUA MUSYOKI

1241 MY CAR CARE

1242 FLORENTIUS KIPCHIRCHIR K KOECH

1243 JOYCE W KAMAUA/C 0020100004664

1244 ENERGY HUB LIMITED

1245 ADVATECH OFFICE SUPPLIES LTD

1246 FUTONS & FURNITURE COMPANY LTD

1247 MOUNTAIN DEW PRODUCE

1248 ELDOVILLE FARM LTD

1249 BETH NJOKI WACHIRA

1250 PIUS IRUNGU WARUI

1251 STEPHEN MCATIENO

1252 KWANI TRUST

1253 SIX STAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

1254 TIGWOODS AUCTIONEERS

1255 MEBLEY LEATHER SPORTS CO.

1256 KHWEZA CONSULTING LIMITED



1257 PALM DECOR'S

1258 SARAKASI TRUST

1259 NDUMBERI DAIRY F.CO-OP S. LTD

1260 BEATRICE AMYNESIDAI KITHUKA

1261 MAMA NJERI CLNRS LAUNDERS&DHOB

1262 NAIROBI BAPTIST CHURCH

1263 EMEM ENTERPRISES LTD.

1264 CFC LIFE ASSURANCE LTD

1265 OSERIAN DEVELOPMENT CO LTD

1266 QUEENELA ENTERPRISES

1267 ALICIA BAKERS AND CONFECTIONER

1268 EMILY CHEMELI SOI

1269 JOHN KIPROTICH  KIGEN

1270 WESTERN KENYA RICE MILLS LTD

1271 GLADYS KAHAYI MWERESA

1272 JANE SARMWEI

1273 ADDAX KENYA LTD

1274 CHIANGO GENERAL TRADING LTD

1275 COMMANDING OFFICER NYS YATTA

1276 SARIT EXHIBITIONS&PROMOTNS LTD

1277 FARAM EAST AFRICA LIMITED

1278 AZAM FOOD PRODUCTS (K) LTD

1279 SLEEK KENYA LIMITED

1280 SUMMER MILLERS LIMITED

1281 NESFOOD INDUSTRIES LTD

1282 UCHUMI SMKTS-WAREHOUSE

1283 SUPER ANIMAL FEEDS (K) LTD

1284 HENRIS AUTO SERVICE $REPAIRS

1285 MEDLAND PHARMACEUTICALS

1286 SANPAC AFRICA LIMITED

1287 RHODA WAMAITHA MBURU

1288 PIONEER SCHOOL

1289 JACOB MAGANGA

1290 MOBIKA INVESTMENTS

1291 MATHIRA POPULAR STORES

1292 NJOWARI FARM

1293 BIDHAA MERCHANTS

1294 NGARE NAROK MEAT INDUSTRIES LT

1295 FASHIONS FOR YOU LIMITED

1296 DEBENHAM & FEAR LTD

1297 VICKTELS COMMUNICATIONS

1298 ADORIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

1299 ARAKA JAMES OYAMO

1300 KONLINX LTD

1301 WAIRAGU AND WAIRAGU ADVOCATES

1302 LIMURU MILK PROCESSORS (K) LTD

1303 UKWALA TRADING CO. LTD



1304 PAUL MWITI MURITHI

1305 OLADALL  ENTERPRISES LTD

1306 FAIRACRES HORTEC LTD

1307 COUNTY GROWERS & SUPPLIES

1308 BROOKVEG LIMITED

1309 PAUL K. CHEBIEGO

1310 POWER TECHNICS LTD

1311 SOUTH LEMON LIMITED

1312 AD VISIONS LIMITED

1313 KENNEDY KANG'ETHE GICHURU

1314 HUNKAR TRADING CO LTD

1315 HECAFERI SUPPLIERS

1316 LYNX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

1317 TIMOTHY KIGERA MAINGI

1318 PARKSIDE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

1319 MELBRIMO INVESTMENT CO.  LTD

1320 CLOVER COMPANY LIMITED

1321 BENIDA FARM PRODUCTS LTD

1322 PHILIP MALUKI MBUSI

1323 PAULINE KAVUU KITHUKA

1324 IL GELATO LTD

1325 RAYMOND E. MMBANDO

1326 JAMES GICHOVI MWANIKI

1327 WILLIAM MBOGO KAMAU

1328 KENBREY SUPPLIES

1329 ANNE NJERI MBUGUA

1330 RUBBYS CO. LTD

1331 MICHAEL OTELA NJIRI

1332 ANDERSON NJUE NGURU

1333 JAMBO TRADE INVESTMENT LTD

1334 BEDO AFRICA ORGANIC LTD

1335 NG'UURU GAKIRWE WATER PROJECT

1336 MARY MPARU KAARIA

1337 LYKCINDY ENTERPRISES

1338 ECO AGRIBUSINESS LIMITED

1339 MARGARET KOSITANY

1340 MARGARET KOSITANY

1341 KATIENO BUTCHERY ENTERPRISE

1342 BRINKS SECURITY SERVICES LTD

1343 CREAMY COMMODITIES LTD

1344 ELIMES ENTERPRISES

1345 ALIVE AND KICKING KENYA

1346 MAGENTA TRAINING INSTITUTE LTD

1347 LIMMIL ENTERPRISES

1348 JAVIANE AGENCIES

1349 IRENE W. KARANJA

1350 MASASADA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED



1351 KATHAY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES LT

1352 MOUNTAIN TOP PUBLISHERS LTD

1353 LEISURE & TRAVEL GUIDE

1354 RR COACHING

1355 VICTORIA BAKERY

1356 LAKE GAS LTD

1357 GLO MOUNTAIN INVESTMENTS

1358 JKUAT

1359 ISAAC K. KOMEN

1360 MARABA INVESTMENTS

1361 INNSCOR KENYA LTD

1362 GEOFFREY KIPYEGON SIELE

1363 KEMA (E.A.) LTD

1364 EMBU WATER AND SANITATION CO.

1365 UCHUMI SUPERMKT- ONGATA RONGAI

1366 EAST AFRICAN SCHL OF JOURNALIS

1367 LYSTRA GYM & SPA

1368 ONESMUS KISANGAA

1369 STAMAX VENTURES

1370 FALCON EAST AFRICA LIMITED

1371 GREGCYN COLLECTIONS

1372 NURTURED CHOICE PRODUCTS

1373 SILPACK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1374 MAMA BAKE LTD

1375 CIC LIFE ASSURANCE LTD

1376 COAST DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

1377 TRUPTI ENTERPRISES

1378 PHUONG NGUYEN

1379 CRYSTAL E.A. LTD

1380 SEGA SUPPLIERS LIMITED

1381 WILSON KIMANI MWANGI

1382 GOLDCREST HOLDINGS LTD

1383 RICHPAL FARM LTD

1384 ASSA ABLOY (E.A.) LTD

1385 LUCY W. MACHARIA

1386 SUNRISE FRESH PRODUCE

1387 JULIUS OBEMBO LAMUKA ADAMBA

1388 ZIPPORAH WOTHAYA KARIUKI

1389 HOLISTIC LIVING FARM LIMITED

1390 HAMMOND TUTU & GUNTHER

1391 MOHAMED MADHANI & CO.

1392 HARSHA LIMITED

1393 KING QUAIL ENTERPRISES

1394 JAMES MUTUKU NZIOKA

1395 HELLEN WAKUTHII KARIUKI

1396 CAPSTONE MINISTRIES

1397 IRENE NJERI NJOROGE



1398 FRANCIS KAMAU MUIRURI

1399 WATER RESOURCES MGNT AUTHORITY

1400 DANIEL W. WEPUKHULU

1401 JANE GICUKU GICOVI

1402 JOHN KYALO NZIOKA

1403 KENNETH KIPLANGAT ROTICH

1404 ELFIN LTD

1405 KENYA INSTITUTE OF ORGANIC FAR

1406 MAHMUD JANMOHAMED

1407 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LTD

1408 TIRMLINE SAFETY INSPECTION SRV

1409 NELSON NUTRITIONAL FOODS

1410 THAIRU FRESH EXPORTERS

1411 MENFAM ENTERPRISE

1412 JASCATE COMMODITIES ENTERPRISE

1413 MASAI ECO FARMS

1414 GOTAB SANIK ENTERPRISES LTD

1415 WILLIAM KIPTANUI CHESUNDO

1416 DAVID MBALUKA

1417 HEALTH TODAY LIMITED

1418 MA CUISINE LTD

1419 JAMACKO ENTERPRISES

1420 GREENLANDS AGROPRODUCERS LTD

1421 HELLEN NTINYARI BIASHARA

1422 HOMES AND BEYOND LIMITED

1423 JACOB MUGAMBI MURITHI

1424 AFRICA HIGHLAND NUTS

1425 DAZZLING COMMUNICATIONS LTD

1426 DESIGN WISE LIMITED

1427 MARY WANGECI GAITURI

1428 E-OFISI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

1429 IBEX AFRICA LTD

1430 BRIDGE PROMOTIONS & MARKETING

1431 KALIMONI WATER SERVICES LTD

1432 SHALNET SUPPLIES

1433 REMICROFT LIMITED

1434 PATEL'S GARAGE LTD

1435 WINNIE JEPLETING

1436 KEIHIN MARITIME SERVICES LTD

1437 ABN ATLANTIS (K) LTD

1438 KIBET ROP & COMPANY ADVOCATES

1439 SIXTH SENSE

1440 ROZZINA PETFOODS LTD

1441 DEREK ISRAEL AYIECHA

1442 JAMES MURIGU

1443 MBATHA  MBITHI

1444 JULIUS WACHIRA MUGAMBI



1445 CARRIE KABURA NJUGUNA

1446 MOUNT KENYA GARDENS LTD

1447 SARAH WAIRIMU

1448 ISAAC MWEMA

1449 BETA HEALTHCARE INTL. LTD

1450 PACT INC

1451 DOONHOLM  SERVICE STATION LTD

1452 HUMPHREY ODERO AORO

1453 GAEA FOODS LIMITED

1454 RICHARD BETSY DEV. & LOG. LTD

1455 FRANCIS KURIA KIMUHU

1456 JOYCE NKUENE KIRIGIA

1457 KERICHO WATER & SANITATION CO.

1458 HEALTHCARE DIRECT (K) LTD

1459 UCHUMI SMKTS - KISUMU

1460 BEAVER SOLUTIONS

1461 ALICE KISAKYE

1462 NDIMBARU ENTERPRISE

1463 HOMA LIME COMPANY LTD

1464 ESTHER BOIT

1465 BETTER BAKERS

1466 REGMAT BAKERS

1467 GLADYS WACERA MBAU

1468 SOUTH-SOUTH VENT' PTNRSHIP LTD

1469 OBUGU GULF TRADING CO. LTD

1470 MINUUT PRODUCE LIMITED

1471 KEVIN AUMA WALUSALA

1472 VERONICAH NTHENYA NDUVA

1473 KAGORI FURNISHING

1474 AAR HEALTH SERVICES LTD.

1475 FOOTPRINTS PRESS LIMITED

1476 Q-DOS LOGISTICS (K) LIMITED

1477 MERU WATER & SEWERAGE SERVICES

1478 INT' PATNRSHIP SERVICES E.A. L

1479 KIMWA FARM LIMITED

1480 KENNEDY KABURU

1481 OLD MUTUAL INV SERVICES(K)LTD

1482 GLOBE EAGLES VENTURE LIMITED

1483 AGATHA NABWIRE OKELLO

1484 PETER MURITHI MIKWA

1485 ABERDARE BLOOM LTD

1486 MOLO MILK LTD

1487 GEOFFREY OTORA

1488 ROLTER ENTERPRISES

1489 EBONY LTD

1490 LABEL CRAFT (K) LTD

1491 DAVID ESCOBAR MARTINEZ



1492 INSIDE OUT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

1493 NANCY WANJIRU NJOROGE

1494 THE ICE MAN LTD

1495 SAIKOUBA AHMED

1496 AMOS GETANDA NYAMBOGA

1497 DOMINIC M. WACHIRA

1498 OPTIFRESH ENTERPRISES

1499 DAWERKOJA ENTERPRISES

1500 ALICE BITUTU MIENCHA

1501 GEOFFREY ROGITO NYAMOTA

1502 SCHOLASTICA CHEPKEMEI

1503 AMYLLAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

1504 SWEETVALLEY FRESH PRODUCE

1505 RHODA WAMBUI KARANJA

1506 ELCOM SYSTEMS LTD

1507 E.& A INDUSTRIES LTD

1508 EMILY ERINA WERE

1509 VIRGINIA WANJIRU MWANGI

1510 ELIZABETH J KESSEI

1511 CATHERINE NYAMBURA NGIRAU

1512 SILFARM AGENCIES

1513 EDE I EDITH

1514 ELSADIG ABDALLA ELIAS

1515 ELIDA MABEL GARASSINO

1516 CHANIA BAKERS

1517 ALIPTER GENERAL SUPPLIERS

1518 ESTHER WAITHIRA NGUMI

1519 EVER CURTAIN

1520 JANE W. GACHOKI

1521 ESTHER KAGURE OBUYA

1522 PETER OTIENO OSANO

1523 DKT HEALTHCARE INTER LIMITED

1524 JANE CHEPNGETICH

1525 JOSE LUIS GARCLA NOLASCO

1526 FIORELLA INGOGLIA

1527 UCHUMI SMKTS-KARATINA BRANCH

1528 COTNEYS MERCHANTS

1529 UCHUMI SMKTS-NBI WEST

1530 INTERNET SOLUTIONS KENYA LTD

1531 EUROPEAN PERF. & COSMETICS LTD

1532 KENYA LITERATURE BUREAU

1533 AGAKI KENYA LIMITED

1534 JASKAM & CO. LTD

1535 DEBECH CONSULTING LIMITED

1536 MORRIS GATHIGI KIBUBA

1537 MOSES KIPNGENO MUTAI

1538 JAMES WACHIRA NGATA



1539 SPARKLE KAY COLLECTIONS

1540 THOMAS HANSSON

1541 THE PEOPLE MEDIA GROUP LTD

1542 NEW PRUNUS INVESTMENTS

1543 THIMBALAND COMPANY LIMITED

1544 PROCURE INTERNATIONAL LTD

1545 ADVANCED AGRI. C. SERVICES

1546 MASKA LAUNDRY

1547 KINGO FRESH PRODUCE LIMITED

1548 LEMDJEDRI JEAN PAUL

1549 GITAHI GACHAHI

1550 RAZIEL ENTERPRISES

1551 ELEFARM LTD

1552 EDWARD GATHIRU NUNU

1553 EVANSON THIBU NJOROGE

1554 MUSHWORLD PRODUCTS

1555 ANAM FRESH PRODUCERS

1556 RADAR LTD

1557 PIETRO LISA

1558 LAVENDER HUES

1559 IGANJO ESTATE LIMITED

1560 MASTA HUNTERS ENTERPRISES

1561 ROSEMARY EPURUKEL

1562 EZEKIEL KINYUA MUTHONI

1563 KENYA CANVAS LTD

1564 JOSEPH NDUNG'U NGUBU

1565 HAMAD MODAWI MOHAMED

1566 SKY FOODS LIMITED

1567 FRANCISCA NGINA

1568 ARENA DE AUTO LIMITED

1569 GALEXON (K) LTD

1570 ANCIENT WAYS ENTERPRISES

1571 EMBASSY OF MEXICO

1572 LUJA AND DAUGHTERS

1573 BELLANIE FARM LTD

1574 JOYCE CHERONO ALFAYO

1575 SILAS KIMATHI M'ARIMI

1576 JAMLICK SOSTHENE MUGANE

1577 SPUDZ COMPANY

1578 VERONICA GACHERI THIAURI

1579 GAKINDURI ENTERPRISES

1580 TROIS GREEN GROWERS LTD

1581 FLORENCE AWUOR WAYOMBA

1582 LUNWACS INVESTMENTS

1583 DOHASH ENTERPRIS 1302011002700

1584 NATURES CHOICE MUSHROOM STORES

1585 M.A.L.S.N.K  MANTHRINAYAKE



1586 GIBSON MUTUA NYAMAI

1587 LAMVIC ENTERPRISES

1588 DOM MORINGA OLEFEIRA MKT CO-OP

1589 LUKE KANGOGO KITTONY

1590 SILC SOLUTIONS LTD

1591 BEATRICE W. GITAHI

1592 PHOEBY KARIMI MAINA

1593 KIKUYU HIGHLAND TEA CO. LTD

1594 BERNARD NYONGESA WERE

1595 SAMUEL NJAU NJUGI

1596 JANE NJERI GATHOGO

1597 MERIT LTD

1598 MINI BAKERIES (MSA) LTD

1599 PENNINAH MUTANU NZIVU

1600 AGNES NDUTA KAMAU

1601 CELTEL KENYA LTD

1602 MAFUKO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1603 LAMBU GENERAL SERVICES

1604 NAOMI FOODS & CEREALS

1605 GEORGE IRUNGU

1606 HELEN BUGAARI

1607 OYUGIS WHOLSALERS & RETAIL

1608 BAKEMARK LIMITED

1609 JOSEPHINE KIBIEGO

1610 LUCYLINE KARIMI ALBERT

1611 HEALTHWISE  LTD

1612 SIMON NGUGI NJENGA

1613 ELIZABETH NJOKI

1614 BETTY KANINI MBONDO

1615 KHALED ABDELHADI ABDELWHAB

1616 CHRISTINE NDUKU MUSOMBA

1617 PETER MAINA WANJIRU

1618 SEVASTIANOS KONTOVOUNISSIOS

1619 EMETIC (K) LTD

1620 DAVIES  E.  MWAI

1621 LYNETTE SOUTH KITUI

1622 JOEL ROTICH

1623 SAMKENNY INVESTMENT

1624 EMILY ROTICH

1625 KIMANA - GATE CURIO SHOP

1626 FRANCISCA KENDI THIURI

1627 ELKANAH OCHARO ANUNDA

1628 JULIET MUMBI NJOROGE

1629 LEONARD REBO NGURE

1630 FARMERS MILK PROCESSORS LTD

1631 ESTHER W. NG'ANG'A

1632 PENINAH WARUGURU KABERA



1633 EMART BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

1634 ASHFLOW ENTERPRISE

1635 VERONICA NJOKI MAINA

1636 EUNICK INVESTMENTS

1637 INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR

1638 SOUTHERN HERALD LIMITED

1639 LIISA MARIA KEATES

1640 DAVID KAMAU MAINA

1641 ELIUD THUO MBURU

1642 SALOME MUKAMI NJOGU

1643 EMILY JEPCHOGE

1644 JAN DESMADRYL

1645 MRS. SOFIE

1646 JAMES KAMURWA NJUNGE

1647 SHALOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

1648 NGWATA FARM LIMITED

1649 THE HERITAGE INSURANCE CO LTD

1650 DOLORES GOMEZ BUSTILLO

1651 LINDA IJANG ODER

1652 MARY NYABOKE MOKUA

1653 ANNSHI SERVICES

1654 KAROL PENUELA VILLAREAL

1655 EDITH I EDE

1656 RASIAH RATHEESPARAN

1657 KENNETH MUCHAI MINOTI

1658 MAK VENTURES

1659 NEO KENYA LIMITED

1660 THE GREAT MISSION.V.C.B.ORG

1661 KLASSIQUE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

1662 GLADYS KEYERI AKANGA

1663 REUBEN MUKIRI RAGUI

1664 ABERDARES ORGANIC FRESH S. LTD

1665 HABAYIB LIMITED

1666 ELIJAH CHURU MANYEKI

1667 TOBIAS OUMA OTHIRA

1668 EMBASSY OF ARGENTINA

1669 REBECCA KAGWIRIA

1670 DR. DEBORAH WAIRIMU KIOY

1671 HANNAH MWATHI

1672 SALOME WAMBUI MAKUMI

1673 MUNTASIR MUTASIM MAMOUN

1674 NAOMI WAMBUI MAINA

1675 MAVUUNO GREEN HOUSES LTD

1676 D.I.D WETTHESINGHE

1677 SAMUEL MURAGURI MBUGUA

1678 MIRIAM MUTHONI KARIUKI

1679 AMOS KURGAT



1680 UCHUMI MOMBASA ISLAND

1681 RUTH NDITI NJOGU

1682 ANASTASIA NJERI NJUGUNA

1683 EMBASSY OF SULTANATE OF OMAN

1684 ECHUKA INVESTMENTS LTD

1685 JAMLECK J. MUTUGI

1686 DAVID M. MBITI

1687 JRACS GOODS AND COSMETICS

1688 ALPHATECH LOGISTICS LTD

1689 INTERPOL REGIONL BUREAU FOR EA

1690 KIM MUSYIMI

1691 LANCOM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

1692 JOAN JOSEP TRUJILLO PARRA

1693 WOODMAN INDUSTRIES

1694 JENNIFER NAMUGOJI

1695 JOHN PAUL GIKUNGU GACHOYA

1696 SALOME NJERI NJOROGE

1697 SILVIA MORALES LICONA

1698 MILDRED NAFULA NYONGESA

1699 ESAM MUSTAFA

1700 MEATONS KENYA LTD

1701 PLAN INTERNATIONAL

1702 SIMON KIARIE

1703 IRENE MARIGU KARIUKI

1704 MARTIN GOMEZ BUSTILLO

1705 NADINE DE SMEDT

1706 NANO SERVICES

1707 REGINA NYAMBURA NGUGI

1708 DAJANA EBERS

1709 MICHAEL CHUMBA

1710 RAMACHANDRAN CHANDRAMOULI

1711 NASALI LTD

1712 PETER KENDAGOR

1713 IVAN KORSAK KOULAGENKO

1714 ESTHER NGONYO WAINAINA

1715 REGINA N. KAMAU

1716 KAWA GARMENTS LTD

1717 SERAH MUMBI KIMANI

1718 CORNELIUS STOUTEN

1719 GIL HASKEL

1720 OLIVE FARM LTD

1721 MS. MIREYA DOMINGUEZ

1722 ESKAY FARM

1723 FAITH KAARI

1724 JAVIAN INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

1725 BKP PRODUCTS LIMITED

1726 MERCY MUTUHI MUGO



1727 MOGAHID ABDLRAHIM MOHAMMED

1728 ESAM BEN YOUSEF

1729 FLORENCE AKINYI OCHIENG

1730 GEE ENTERPRISES

1731 RUTH SANG CHEROBON

1732 RONIX ENTERPRISES

1733 UCHUMI SUPERMARKETS-WESTLANDS

1734 SALAHELDEEN ABDALLA

1735 SAMUEL SANKALE SUPEYO

1736 WANJI FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD

1737 LUCY WANJIKU MAINA

1738 USWAHILINI FOODS

1739 OUTSPAN FRESH AN GREENS EA

1740 DR. J. M. NGONDU

1741 KENNEDY N. MOMANYI

1742 ALICE KELONG

1743 JOB KIMUTAI ROP

1744 STEPHEN N. NJAU

1745 ARNOLD CHINA WAFULA

1746 INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR

1747 PETER KIBOR SAMOEI

1748 JUMRA LIMITED

1749 JORGE GERARDO REYES ESCATEL

1750 BEAUTY CITY LTD

1751 ALOE LIFE PRODUCTS INTER/IONAL

1752 SHADPENN INTERLINKS SERVICES

1753 FLORENCE MOKEIRA NTABO

1754 VIVID FEATURES LTD

1755 H.E GIL HASKEL -AMBASSADOR

1756 MARY CHEMWENO

1757 HACO INDUSTRIES KENYA LTD

1758 RECKITT BENCKISER E.A. LTD

1759 AMBROSE ZANGA

1760 BALAJI IMPEX (K) LTD

1761 DERA CHEMICAL IND. (K) LTD

1762 GEORGE NGANGA NJOROGE

1763 KAGIRI KAMATU

1764 KENYA RAILWAYS

1765 LUCY WAIRIMU WERU

1766 MADGET ENTERPRISES

1767 MAYDAY MARKETING LIMITED

1768 MIRIAM WANGARI WAWERU

1769 MONICA KAMENE NDALI

1770 NICECHEM FOOD INDUSTRIES

1771 NIRMA KENYA LIMITED

1772 PETER K NDEGWA

1773 PHOENIX MATCHES LIMITED



1774 SITATUNGA LIMITED

1775 STERICK SUPPLIES

1776 VIRO LOCKS (K) LTD

1777 WESTLANDS TRADING LTD

1778 GUANGZHOURAYYAAN EXPORT & IMP

1779 ABSA BANK UGANDA LIMITED

1780 QUALITY MALL CENTRE


